DJI Mavic 3E/3T Release Notes

Date:
Aircraft Firmware:

Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI Pilot 2 App:
DJI Assistant 2:

What's New?

2022.10.25
v05.00.02.06
v02.00.01.1
v5.0.2.9

v2.14

e Added support for Remote ID requirements in the United States.

o Fixed issue: IMU status displayed abnormally in Sensor Status of DJI Pilot 2.

Notes:

e Restart the aircraft and remote controller after the update is complete.

iy

o |f the update fails, restart the aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Pilot 2 or DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise

Series), and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mavic-3-enterprise
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