

1

DJI Mavic 3E/3T Release Notes

Date:	2022.10.25
Aircraft Firmware:	v05.00.02.06
Remote Controller Firmware:	vO2.OO.O1.11
DJI Pilot 2 App:	v5.0.2.9
DJI Assistant 2:	v2.1.4

What's New?

- Added support for Remote ID requirements in the United States.
- Fixed issue: IMU status displayed abnormally in Sensor Status of DJI Pilot 2.

Notes:

- Restart the aircraft and remote controller after the update is complete.
- If the update fails, restart the aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Pilot 2 or DJI Assistant 2 (Enterprise Series), and retry.